STATE OF TEXAS §

§

COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

THIS AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County
{hereinafter “County”), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, and
CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric, LLC (hereinafter “Utility”), acting by and through its duly

AMENDMENT TO STANDARD UTILITY AGREEMENT
{U-0004: CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric, LLC)

authorized representative.

WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Standard Utility Agreement on

January 26, 2016, (hereinafter “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to reflect the actual costs incurred
for the work performed and increase the amount to be reimbursed by the County based on such

actual costs.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows:

1.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain

unchanged.

County shall pay Utility an additional one hundred fifty thousand six hundred
thirty-five dollars and no/100 (5150,635.00), as reimbursement of a portion
of the documented actual costs of the work performed under the Agreement,
as reflected in the invoices and supporting documents attached hereto as
Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein for all purposes. '

The maximum amount payable to Utiiity as reimbursement of fifty and six-
tenth percent (50.6%) of the documented actual costs ($1,793,427.42)
incurred for relocation of the utility in adjustment, removal, and/or
relocation of the Utility’s facilities under the terms of the Agreement is
hereby increased to an amount not to exceed nine hundred seven thousand
four hundred seventy-four dollars and 27/100 {$907,474.27), authorized as
follows:

$756,839.27 under the Agreement based on estimated costs; and

$150,635.00 under this Amendment reflecting the amount in excess of
the esiimated costs based on actual costs.

In o case shall the amount paid by County for all reimbursements to be made
under the Agreement and this Amendment exceed the maximum amount
payable as stated in the preceding Section 2 without further written
amendment of the Agreement executed by the parties.

Amendment to Standard Utility Agreement
(U-0004: CenterPoint Energy Housten Electric, LLC)
Page 1 of2



FORT BEND COUNTY CENTERPOINT ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC

%Afmdﬁ M ﬁ/m Cﬁﬁ/

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge Authbbized Slgnature

Kenneth M. Mercado
Date Authorized Name

SVP Electric Operations
ATTEST: Title

L lze |19

DafeP

Laura Richard, County Clerk

APPROVED:

.

Riﬂhard W. Stolleis, P.E., County Engineer

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

Marcus D. Spencer, First Assistant County Attorney

AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of § o
accomplish and pay the obligation of Fort Bend County under this contract.

Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor

I\Marcus\FM 1093-Westpark Tollway Project\Utility Relocations\Amend 1- Std Util Agmt.CNP.U-0004.docx.1/22/2018

Amendment to Standard Utility Agreement
(U-0004: CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric, LLC)
Page 2 of 2



CENTERPOINT ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC
FORT BEND COUNTY
FM1093WESTPARK EXTENSION
AMENDMENT TO UTILITY AGREEMENT U-0004
CS3 1258-03-042; 1258-03-043

EXHIBIT A




CENTERPOINT ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC

OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION LINE ADJUSTMENT/RELOCATION

HIGHWAY FM 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION | - U0004
RCSJ 1258-03-047; 1258-03-048
CS5§ 1258-03-042; 1258-03-043

FORT BEND COUNTY

FINAL INVOICE SUMMARY

Work Order Materials Stores Expense AELDC Total Contractor  Land & Field Services Construction Total Actual
Expense Expense Overhesad Expenses
NORTH SIDE
73081022 S 37,950.37 S 11,658.52 § 456.60 S 67,719.64 S 426848 S 21,813.33 S 143,866.95
73110066 ) 4£8,036.62 § 14,830.24 5 953.15 § 132,863.86 5 3,197.31 § 34,75451 & 234,635.65
73558227 S 57,441.00 & 16,927.68 S 1,278.82 § 108,802.92 & 2,629.26 5 33,680.53 3 220,760.31
73571726 S 27,211.60 5 8,325.30 5 600,16 S 5439771 5 1,931.37 S 16,377,597 S 108,844.11
73767551 $ 22,821.13 & 9,378.80 § 1,956.30 5 87,443.27 § 1,785.30 5 20,795.54 & 144,180.34
74793793 S 50,803.60 § 15,348.86 5 776.73 & 107,612.24 § 2,54811 § 33,080.16 S 210,169.70
SOUTH SIDE
73783546 5 34,152.08 5 8,268.66 3 1,066.95 § 84,229.32 5 2,613.03 & 22,43395 § 152,763.99
73787511 5 3571235 5 545135 § 678.28 § 94,243.79 S 3,473.22 & 24,693.37 § 164,252.41
73870268 S 20,023.96 S 925555 % 152,63 § 74,038.63 § 1,525.62 S 16,775.35 & 121,771.74
76106280 4 22,221.21 S 4,899.22 % 588.70 & 31,921.87 $ 3,635.52 S 11,725.09 & 74,991.71
76180664 S 46,827.35 S 22,223.15 & 1,429.30 % 114,114.03 S 3,002.55 S 29,504.09 5 217,190.47
TOTAL ACTUAL COST s 403,201.27 $ 126,567.37 § 9,937.73 § 957,387.38 § 30,609.78 5 265,723.89 S 1,793,427 .42

Note: Work Order 76433852 was inltially incorporated into the estimate/design for service to a new Development but was cancelled due to design changes.

Sheei 1 of 1

Actual Expenses Estimated Expenses Difference Comparison
Materials $ A403,201.27 | § 434,645.00 | $ (31,443.73) -7.2%
Stores Expense S 126,567.37 | & 137,286.74 | § (10,728.37) -7.8%
AFUDC S 9,937.73 | § - s 9,937.73 0.0%
Total Contractor Expense S 957,387.38 | § €85,400.00 | & 271,887.28 38.7%
Land & Field Services S 30,600.78 | & -~ 4 30,609.78 0.0%
Construction Overhead 5 265,723.85 | § 238,388.03 | § 27,335.86 11.5%
TOTAL [ 1,793,427.42 1 & 1,485,729.77 | & 297,697.65 15.9%
Reimbursement =50.6% ] & 907,674.27 | § 756,839.27 1 § 150,635.00 18.9%
Actual Reimbursement & 907,474.27

LU0004-VWestpark Toliway Summary




CENTERPOINT ENERGY HGUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC

OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION LINE ADJUSTMENT/RELOCATION
FORT BEND COUNTY FM 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION | - Q004

RCSI 1258-03-047; 1258-03-048
CS} 1258-03-042; 1258-03-043
WORK ORDER 73091022 FINAL INVQICE

DESCRIPTION Ty UNIT COST SUBTOTAL TOTAL
Materials

ADAPTER, MMNTNG FOR CHNL STLCRS 6 EA $ 13.01 5 78.07
ANCHOR,SCREW MULTI HELIX, 7' 3 EA 3 11258 & 337.73
ARRESTER,SURGE,DIST,HD, 27KV 1 EA s 4918 § 49,16
ARRESTER,SURGE,DIST,HD, 27KV 4 EA S 5120 S 204.79
BOLT,D-A,3/4"%26",C135.1 W/4 SQLNUTS 3 EA $ 569 5 17.06
BOLT,HEX-HD,1/2"X3/4" A307 W/1 HX NUT 2 EA S 021 S 0.41
BOLT,5Q-HEAD, 5/8"X12",C135,L,W/1 SQ.NUT 30 EA $ 102 § 51.06
BOLT,5Q-HEAD,5/8"X16",C135.1 W/1 SQ.NUT 6 EA S 130 & 7.82
BOLT,STUD,3/4"X3&11/16" W/1HX NT&25,WSHR 62 EA $ 258 § 160.23
BOLT,STUD,3/4"'X5&13/16" TO &" 2 EA $ 390 § 7.79
BRACKET "L" TYPE FOR MTGING AR EA 5 13.32 § 13.32
BRACKET "L" TYPE FOR MTGING AR 1 EA 4 13.78 & 13.78
BRACKET,DOWN LEAD 18" LENGTH 36 EA g 1185 5 426.67
BRACKET,INSULATOR POST 35KV(TURKEY WING) 3 EA S 2085 S5 62.88
BRACKET,SNGL POST INSLTR 4 EA s 1333 § 53.82
BRACKET VERTCL 24",PIN GR POS 55 EA S 9679 S 5,323.39
BRACKET,VERTCL 30" PIN OR POS 3 EA S 15143 § 454,28
BRACKET,VERTCL 30",PIN OR POS 1 EA S 15231 § 152.31
BRACKET-LARGE T-ARM-CUTOUT,THREE 1 EA 5 9444 S 94,44
BRCKT-HEX NUT,FUSE MTGNG-11" 1 EA 5 5257 S 52.57
BRCKT-HEX NUT,FUSE MTGNG-11" 1 EA 5 5439 5 54,39
CABLE,BARE CU,#4 SOL 50,0.204"DIA 5 LB 5 250 § 14.51
CABLE,BARE CU,1/0,7 STRAND,HD,-368"DIA. 3 B 3 402 S 12.06
CONDUIT-2" SCH 40, RGD OR FMCRE PVC-10' 10 FT 5 058 S 5.75
CONNECTOR, TERMINALGROUND ROD,1/2°CUCLAD 15 EA § 094 3 14,15
*CROSSARM, D.E., GALY, 6' LONG 3 EA s 157.25 S 157.25
CUTOUT, LINKBREAK, 35KV, 150KV BIL, 100A 1 EA 5 102,95 & 102.95
CUTOUT, LINKBREAK, 35KV, 150KV BIL, 100A 4 EA $ 102,10 3§ 408.40
DISPENSER,SAFETY,GUY WIRE, SM 2 EA s 629 $ 12.57
FUSE, LIMITING,CURRENT,12K,BACK-UP,TO 22K 1 EA S 2797 S 27.57
FUSE, LIMITING,CURRENT, 12K, BACK-UP,TO 22K 1 EA 5 40.24 8 40,24
GRIP, GUY, 3/8" 18 EA 3 243§ 43,67
GUARD, GUY 8' LENGTH, PLASTIC 3 EA [ 440 8 13.20
Helix Eye, ASSMBLY, TRIPLEYE GUYING ROD 3 EA s 234§ 70.24
INSLTR, PIN,1" HOLE,F-NECK,ANS| CL 55-5 13 EA S 463 8§ 50.92
INSLTR, PIN,1" HOLE,F-NECK,ANS! CL 55-5 4 EA S 478 & 19.13
INSLTR, PORC, POST, 57-2, F-NECK, 180KV 64 EA $ 1574 § 1,007.39
INSLTR, PORC, POST, 57-2, F-NECK, 180KV 3] EA 5 1610 S 96.57
INSULATOR, GUY STRAIN, 15000LB 30 EA S 14.31 5 428,43
INSULATOR, GUY, 21000 LB 9 EA $ 43.82 § 354,37
INSULATOR,35KY, DEADEND,POLYMER 15 EA S 1348 § 202.19
MOULDING,PVC, 8-10'%1".D. W/S/8"FLANGE is PC S 415 $ 62.41
MOULDING,PVC, 8-10'%1"1.D. W/5/8"FLANGE 3 PC $ 426 $ 12.77
BIN, POLE TOP, 1" HEAD, 18" LONG 14 EA 5 561 § 51.69
PIN, POLE TOP, 1" HEAD, 18" LONG 4 EA S 501 8§ 24.02
EPIPE GALY,1-1/2",5CH 40,ASTM A-120 42 FT S 522 5 26110
POLE EYE PLATE/GUY HOOK COMBINATION g EA S 461 S 41,49
POLE,WCOD,55' CLASS 2,PINE,CREQSOTE 14 EA 5 679.42 & 9,511.88
POLE,WOO0D,60',CLASS H2,PINE,CRECSOTE 2 EA S 140074 5 2,801.47
POLYURETHANE FOAM 6 KT 3 4486 § 269.14
POWER SLIPPLY,120V,W/25' CABLE FOR AMS 1 EA 5 28426 S 284.26
RACK, MEDIUM DUTY CLUSTER 1 EA S 145.14 & 14514
ROD,CU CLAD GRND, 1/2 "X 8, THREADLESS 15 EA S 929 3 139.30
ROD,EXTNSN 1&1/2"SOX5' 2 EA 5 46.03 § 138.09
SIDE TIE "F" NECK 600AAC CNDCTR 12 EA 5 295 S 35.42
SITE ACCESSORY KIT, CELL RELAY RADIO 1 EA 5 2344 S 23.44
STRAIM CLAMP, G00AAC, STRGHT L 15 EA 5 5 5 158.78
STRAIN CLAMP, 600AAC, STRGHT L 3 EA S 1072 § 32.16

work Order 73091022 Final involce
Sheet 2 of 2




CENTERPOINT ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC

OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION LINE ADIUSTMENT/RELOCATION

FORT BEND COUNTY FM 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION | - 0004
RCSJ 1258-03-047; 1258-03-048
CSJ 1258-03-042; 1258-03-043

WORK ORDER 73091022 FINAL INVQICE

DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT CosT SUBTOTAL TOTAL

STRAIN CLAMP,4/0-336AAC,STRGHT 3 EA $ 809 $ 24.27

SWITCH,INTERRUPTER 34.5KV 600A 1 EA 3 3,138.07 & 3,138.07

TIE,SIDE LINE INSULATOR #4/0AA 4 EA 3 3.07 & 12.27

TIE,TOP LINE INSULATOR #4/CAAA 10 EA § 257 & 26.65

TIE,TOP LINE INSULATOR §00MCM 30 EA § 237 & 71.07

WASHER,CURVED,3"x3"x1/4"-3/4" 200 EA 3 075 3 150.87

WASHER, FLAT, 28:1/4"X281/4"X3/16"-3/4" 50 EA § 0.21 10.5

WASHER,SPRING,3/4" 201 EA 3 1.82 366.1

WIRE, 2 ABAC,0,316" 36 LB 4 1.78 64.13

WIRE, TIE WIRE,5 CU $OLSD 1 LB $ 2.53 2.93

WIRE,#4 COPPER CLAD/COPPERWELD 28 LB $ 3.85 110.68

WIRE,4/0 AAAC 766 LB 5 1.48 1130.1

WIRE,4/0 AAAC 131 LB 8 0.55 7191

WIRE,600MCM AAC, MEADOWSWEET,0.891"DIA 5620 LB $ 1.47 8282.92

WIRE,600MCM AAC, MEADGWSWEET,0.89L"DIA -382 LB $ 055 & (209.68)

WIRE,GUY,GALV STEEL,3/8",7 STRAND 350 T $ 029 & 100.40

TOTAL MATERIALS 37,950.37

STORES EXPENSE 11,658.52

AFUDC 456,60

CONTRACTOR EXPENSE - LABOR 67,719.68

LAND and FIELD SERVICES EXPENSE 4,268.49

CONSTRUCTION OVERHEAD 21,813.33
WORK ORDER 73091022 FINAL INVOICE-ACTUAL COST 143,866.95

* Materials indicated with asterisk (*) are "Buy America®” compliant

Work Order 73081022 Final Involce

Sheet2of 2

|
P
.
i



CENTERPCINT ENERGY HOUSTCN ELECTRIC, LLC

OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION LINE ADIUSTMENT/RELOCATION
FORT BEND COUNTY FM 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION | - L0004

RCSJ 1258-03-047; 1258-03-048
C5)1258-03-042; 1258-03-043
WORK CRDER 73410068 FINAL INVOICE

DESCRIPTION ary UNIT COST SUBTOTAL TOTAL
Materials

24" VERTICAL FIBERGLASS BRACKET 3 EA s 7703 S 231.08
ADAPTER, MNTNG FOR CHNLSTL CRS 5 EA 5 i3.05 § 78.25
ANCHOR,SCREW MULT! HELIX, 7' 5 EA s 112.29 § 561.46
BOLT, STUD, 3/4" X 14" 1 EA 3 56l $ 5.61
BOLT,D-A,3/4"X26",C135.1 W/4 SQ.NUTS 3 EA $ 568 5 17.06
BOLT,HEX-HD,1/2"X121/2" A307 W/1 HX NUT i EA s 018 § 0.18
BOLT,SQ-HEAD, 5/8"¥12",€135.1,W/1 SQ.NUT 50 EA 13 102 & 50.59
BOLT,SQ-HEAD,5/8"X14",C135.1 W/1 SQ.NUT 123 EA $ 114 8 142,11
BOLT,50-HEAD,5/8"X16",C135.1 W/1 SO.NUT 6 EA [ 131 § 7.85
BOLT,STUD,3/4"X3811/16" W/1HX NT&2S,WSHR 52 EA $ 257 § 133,87
BOLT,STUD,2/4"X5&13/16" TO 6" 9 EA $ 390 § 35.08
BRACKET,DOWN LEAD 18" LENGTH Az EA s 1191 § 500.29
BRACKET,INSULATOR POST 35KV(TURKEY WING) 3 EA 5 2089 % 62.68
BRACKET,SNGL POST INSLTR 3 EA s 1121 § 33.64
BRACKET,SNGL POST INSLTR 1 EA 5 1530 5 15.30
BRACKET,VERTCL 24", PIN OR POS 46 EA 3 9603 § 4,417.42
BRACKET,VERTCL 24", PIN OR POS 3 EA $ 9826 5 589,54
BRACKET,VERTCL 30",PIN OR POS 2 EA 5 152,27 § 304.53
ERACKET,VRTCL INSLTR 28"MLTPL 3 EA $ 2249 5 88.48
CABLE,BARE CU,#4 SOLSD,0.2047DIA 4 LB 5 290 5 11.61
CABLE,BARE CU,1/0,7 STRAND,HD,.368"DIA, 3 LB 3 402 $ 12.06
CLAMP, # 2 DE SHOE 1 EA s 825 § 6.25
CLAMP-TRUNNICN STIRRUP W/ #2 1 EA LS 958 S 9.58
CONNECTOR, TERMINAL,GROUND ROD,1/2"CUCLAD 19 EA s 0.94 $§ 17.83
*CROSSARM, D.E., GALY, 6' LONG 5 EA g 169,28 § 846,38
*CROSSARM, D.E., GALY, 6' LONG 3 EA $ 157.25 6 471,75
CUTQUT, LINKBREAK, 35KV, 150KV BIL, 1004 1 EA $ 108.11 5 103.11
DISPENSER,SAFETY,GUY WIRE, SM 4 EA S 6.19 S 2477
GRIP, GUY, 3/8" 30 EA 5 243 S 72.78
GUARD, GUY 8' LENGTH, PLASTIC 5 EA 5 436 S 21.80
Helix Eye, ASSMBLY, TRIPLEYE GUYING ROD EA S 22,74 3 113.68
INSLTR, PiN,1" HOLE,F-NECK,ANSI CL 55-5 11 EA s 433 S 47.65
INSLTR, PIN, 1" HOLE,F-NECI,ANS] CL55-5 EA S 480 S 28.78
INSLTR, PORC, CLAMPTCOP, 57-13, 200KV i EA S 5395 § 53.95
INSLTR, PORC, POST, 57-2, F-NECK, 180KV 62 EA 5 1657 % 1,027.2%1
iNSLTR, PORC, POST, 57-2, F-NECK, 180KV 20 EA s 16,28 S 325.50
INSULATOR, GUY STRAIN, 15000LB 42 EA 5 14.29 § 600,11
INSULATOR, GUY, 21000 LB 18 EA S 47,02 S 846.34
INSULATOR,35KV,DEADENT, POLYMER 27 EA S 1315 § 355.37
MOULDING,PVC, 8'-20'K1".C, W/5/8"FLANGE 19 PC S 413 5 78.41
PIN, POLE TOP, 1" HEAD, 18" LONG 11 EA S 5.92 § 65.08
*PIPE,GALY, 1-1/2",5CH 4C0,ASTM A-120 42 FT S 6.28 S 263.78
POLE EYE PLATE/GUY HOOK COMBINATION 15 EA $ 463 S 69.45
*POLE, CONCRETE, 75', 1240 CLASS 1 EA S 6,632.48 S 5,632.48
PCLE,WQOD,50',CLASS 2,PINE,CREQSOTE 1 EA s 59130 3 541.30
POLE,WOOD,50',CLASS 2,PINE,CREQOSOTE -1 EA g 56126 S (561.26)
POLE,WQOD,55',CLASS 2,PINE,CREQSOTE 15 EA $ 634,12 S 9,511.75
POLE,WOOD,55',CLASS 2,PINE,CREQOSOTE -1 EA g 67942 § (679.42)
POLE,WO0OD,55',CLASS 2,PINE,CREOSOTE -3 EA S 70531 § (2,115.93)
POLE,WOOD,55",CLASS 2,PINE,CREQSOTE 2 EA 5 679.42 S 1,358.84
POLE,WOC0D,55',CLASS 2,PINE,CREOSOTE 1 EA S 68232 5§ 682.32
POLE,WCOD,60",CLASS 2,PINE,CREQOSOTE 1 EA 5 74505 8 745.05
POLE,WOOD,60°,CLASS H2,PINE,CREOSOTE 2 EA 5 1,293,998 $ 2,587.96
POLE,WOCD,60',CLASS H2,PINE,CREQSOTE -2 EA $ 1,414.07 5 (2,828.14)
POLE,WOOD,60",CLASS HZ,PINE,CRECSOTE 2 EA S 1,400.74 § 2,801.47
POLYURETHANE FOAM KT $ 4081 S 326.45
POLYURETHANE FOAM & KT $ 43.25 § 259.51

Work Order 73110066 Final Involce
Sheat1of2




CENTERPOINT ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC
OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION LINE ADIUSTMENT/RELOCATION
FORT BEND COUNTY FiM 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION | - UG004
RCS) 1258-03-047; 1258-03-048
(S11258-03-042; 1258-03-043
WORK ORDER 73110066 FINAL INVOICE

DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT COST SUBTOTAL TOTAL

ROD,CU CLAD GRND, 1/2 "X &', THREADLESS 19 EA $ 8.15 § 173.80

ROD,EXTNSN 181/2"SOX5' 5 EA $ 4336 § 216.78

SIDE TIE "F" NECK 600AAC CNDCTR ac EA [ 2.81 § 84,23

STRAIN CLAMP, 800AAC, STRGHTL 27 EA $ 1050 § 283.56

STRAIN CLAMP,4/0-336AAC,STRGHT 6 EA 5 7.95 47,63

SWITCH,INTERRUPTER 34.5KV 6004 1 EA 5 3,130.00 § 3,130.00

TIE,$IDE LINE INSULATOR #4/0AA 3 EA 5 298 § 8.05

TIE,TOP LINE INSULATOR #4/0AAA 10 EA L 255 % 25.47

TIE,TOP LINE iINSULATQR 600MCM 11 EA 4§ 225 % 24,72

WASHER,CURVED,3"x3"x1/4"-3/4" 175 EA 4§ 076 3 132.67

WASHER,SPLIT-LOCK,1/2" GALV 1 EA 5 010 3 0.10

WASHER,SPRING,3/4" 173 EA g 1.82 3§ 315.44

WIRE, 2 AAAC,0.316" 4z LB § 180 S 75.49

WIRE,#4 COPPER CLAD/COPPERWELD 56 LB 4 3.85 3 21532

WIRE,4/0 AAAC 1526 LB 4 145 § 2,205.8¢

WiRE,4/0 ABAC -600 L3 $ 1.55 § {928.55)

WIRE,4/0 AAAC 32 LB $ 055 S (17.56)

WIRE,600MCM AAC, MEADOWSWEET,0.891"DIA 7524 LB [ 153§ 11,476.76

WIRE,600MCM AAC, MEADOWSWEET,0.891"DIA -1000 LB $ 151 % (1,511.64)

WIRE,B00MCM AAC, MEADOWSWEET,0.891"DiA -336 3 5 055 % (184,43}

WIRE,GUY,GALY STEEL,2/2",7 STRAND 700 FT § 029 3§ 200.81

TOTAL MATERIALS 4§ 48,036.52

STORES EXPEMSE $ 14,830.24

AFUDC $ 953.15

CONTRACTOR EXPENSE - LABOR §  131,523.76

CONTRACTOR EXPENSE - CONSTRUCT § 1,340.10

LAND and FIELD SERVICES EXPENSE $ 3,197.31

CONSTRUCTION OVERHEAD $ 34,754.51
WORK ORDER 73110066 FINAL INVOICE-ACTUAL COST $  234,635.698

* (aterials indicated with asterisk {*) are “Buy America” compliant

Work Order 73110066 Final Inveice
Sheet 2 of 2




el g

R T SR e

TR

CENTERPOINT ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC

OVWERHFAD CISTRIBUTION LINE ADJUSTMENT/RELOCATICN
FORT BEND COUNTY FiM 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION | - UC004

RCSJ 1258-03-047; 1258-03-048
€51 1258-03-042; 1258-03-043
WORK ORDER 73558227 FINAL INVOICE

DESCRIPTION ary UNIT COST SUBTOTAL TOTAL
Materials

24" VERTICAL FIBERGLASS BRACKET 3 EA $ 7759 S 232.76
ANCHOR,SCREW MULTI HELIX, 7' 7 EA s 112,38 5 786.63
ARRESTER,SURGE,DIST,HD,27KY 2z FA 4 4930 $ 98.60
BOLT, STUD, 3/4" X 14" 3 EA S 560 S 16.79
BOLT,D-A,3/4"%26",C135.1 W/4 SQ.NUTS 3 EA $ 5.68 S 17.05
BOLT,HEX-HD,1/2"X3/4" A307 W/1 HX NUT 4 EA $ 021§ 0.82
BOLT,SO-HEAD, 5/8"%12",C135.1,W/1 SQ.NUT 50 EA $ 1.0z $ 51.06
BOLT,5Q-HEAD,5/8"X16",£135.1 W/1 SQNUT 16 EA 5 130 § 20.86
BOLT,5Q-HEAD,5/8"X8",C135.1,W/1 SQ.NUT 12 EA 3 1.03 8 12.40
BOLT,STUD,3/4"X3&11/16" W/1HX NT&25,WSHR 57 EA 5 259 % 147.39
BOLT,5TUD,3/4 " X5&13/16" TO 6" 12 EA 3 389 $ 46.70
BOOSTER, YELLOW, WEJTAP, BURNDY - FOR 3 EA $ 153 3 4,60
BRACKET "L" TYPE FOR MTGING AR FA 5 1332 § 26.64
RRACKET, DOWN LEAD 18" LENGTH 44 EA 5 11.84 § 520.87
BRACKET,SNGL POST INSLTR 4 EA $ 1361 § 54.44
BRACKET,VERTCL 24", PIN OR POS 48 EA 5 96.81 $ 4,743.73
BRACKET,VERTICALPOST INSLTR 18" 1 EA (3 29.92 § 29,92
BRCKT-HEX NUT,FUSE MTGNG-11" 2 EA 5 5245 $ 104,80
CABLE,BARE CU,#4 SOL 5D,0.204"DIA 5 L8 S 292 5 14.61
CABLE,BARE CU,1/0,7 STRAND,HD,.368"DIA. 3 LB $ 402 S 12.06
CABLE,ELECT,#4,7 STR,BARE,CU,HD DRN 2 LB 5 296 5 591
CONNECTOR, TERMINAL,GROUND ROD,1/2"CUCLAD 23 EA 5 095 S 21.85
CONNECTOR,WEITAP, AL.-795 ACSR RUN & 600 3 EA 3§ 2140 & 54.20
COVERED WIRE, #4 CU 14 FT $ 055 & 7.71
*CROSSARM, D.E., GALY, 6' LONG & EA S 169.41 S 1,016.44
*CROSSARM, D.E., GALVY, &' LONG 1 EA g 15725 § 157.25
CUTOUT, LINKBREAK, 35KY, 150KV BIL, 10CA 2 EA s 10332 3§ 206.64
DISPENSER,SAFETY,GUY WIRE, SM 4 EA $ 628 $ 25.13
FUSE,LIMITING, CURRENT, 12K, BACK-UP, TO 22K 2 EA 5 2752 S 55.03
GRIP, GUY, 3/8" 50 EA $ 243 % 121.30
GUARD, GUY 8' LENGTH, PLASTIC 7 EA s 4.40 S 30.81
Helix Eye, ASSMBLY, TRIPLEYE GUYING ROD EA $ 2341 S 163.85
INSLTR, PIN,1" HOLE,F-NECK,ANSI CL55-5 12 EA § 462 % 55.44
INSLTR, PORC, POST, 57-2, F-NECK, 180KV 72 EA 5 1603 S 1,154.32
INSULATOR, 46KV, DE, SILICONE POLYMER 3 EA g 77.94 5 233.82
INSULATOR, GUY STRAIN, 15000L8 60 EA $ 1431 % 858.21
INSULATOR, GUY, 21000 LB 21 EA § 4349 5 913.33
INSULATOR,35KV,DEADEND, POLYMER 38 EA & 1352 $ 527.30
MOULDING, PVC, 8-10'%1".D. W/5/8"FLANGE 24 eC § 416 3 99.7%
PIN, POLE TOP, 1" HEAD, 18" LONG 12 EA 5 558 % 56,52
*P|PE,GALY,1-1/2" SCH 40,A5TM A-120 42 FT g 621 & 250.64
POLFE EYE PLATE/GUY HOOK COMBINATION 21 EA § 461 $ 96,79
*POLE, CONCRETE, 75', J140 CLASS 1 EA 5 6,632.48 5 6,632.48
POLE,WOOD,55,CLASS 2,PINE,CREQSOTE 10 EA S 67544 5 6,754.37
POLE,WOO0D,55',CLASS 2,PINE,CREOSOTE 3 EA $ 68518 3 2,055.54
POLE,WOOD,60',CLASS 2,PINE,CREDSOTE EA S 80652 % 1,613.03
POLE,WOOD,50',CLASS 2,PINE,CREOSOTE 1 EA § 80652 & 806.52
PGLE,WOO0D,60",CLASS 2,PINE,CREQSOTE -1 EA 5 79801 § {792.01)
POLE,WOOD,60,CLASS H2,PINE,CREQSCTE 5 EA s 1,400.73 % 7,003.67
POLE,WOOD,60",CLASS H2,PINE,CRECSOTE 2 EA g 1,400.74 & 2,801.47
POLYURETHANE FOAM 4 KT 4 40.81 S 153.24
POLYURETHANE FOAM 3 KT 5 4470 S 134,10
ROD,CU CLAD GRND, 1/2 "X 8", THREADLESS 23 EA S 541 § 216.42
ROD,EXTNSN 181/2"SQX5! 7 EA $ 4843 % 324,99
ROD,EXTNSN 181/2"S0x5" 3 - EA g 4542 S 139.25
SIDE TIE "F" NECK 600AAC CNDCTR 1z EA $ 295 % 35.43
STRAIN CLAMP, B00AAC, STRGHT L 39 EA 5 1061 8 413.65
STRAIN CLAMP, 795 ACSR, STRAIGHT L 3 EA s 1355 3% 40.66
STRAIN CLAMP,4/0-336AAC,STRGHT 12 EA g 801 S5 96.17

Work Order 73558227 Final Invoice
Sheet 4 of 2




CENTERPQINT ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC

OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION LINE ADJUSTMENT/RELOCATION
FORT BEND COUNTY FM 2093 WESTPARK EXTENSION [ - UC004

RCSJ 1258-03-047; 1258-03-048

C511258-03-042; 1258-03-043

WORK ORDER 73558227 FINAL INVOICE

DESCRIPTION ary uNIT COsT SUBTOTAL TOTAL

SWITCH,INTERRUPTER 34.5KV 600A 1 EA 5 313403 $ 3,134.03

TIE,SITE LINE INSULATOR #4/0AA 4 EA $ 310 $ 12.38

TIE,TOP FOR F NECK INSLTR&#2AA 5 EA $ 199 & 11.95

TIE,TOP LINE INSULATOR #4/0AAA 3 EA 3 267 § 800

TIE,TOP LINE INSULATOR 60GMCM 8 EA 3 237 § 108.97

WASHER,CURVED, 3"x8"x1/4"-3/4" 6 EA 4 Cr6 § 453

WASHER, CURVED,3"X3"x1/4"-3/4" 200 EA $ 075 $ 150.84

WASHER ELAT, 28.1/4" X281 /47 X3/16"-3/4" 75 A 3 021 % 15,75

WASHER,SPRING,3/4" 205 A $ 182 § 37339

WASHER,SPRING,3/8" 2 EA 3 015 $ 0.29

WIRE, 2 AAAC,0.316 46 L8 3 179 ¢ 8235

WIRE #4 COPPER CLAD/COPPERWELD 50 L8 3 279 & 189.45

WIRE,#4 COPPER CLAD/COPPERWELD -7 LB 3 227§ (15.89

WIRE, 4/ ARAC 764 LB 3 147§ 1,123.98

WIRE,4/0 AAAC -116 LB s 055 % {63.67)

WIRE,2/0 AAAC 254 LB 4 160 § 406.23

WIRE,G00MCN: AAC, MEADOWSWEET,0.891"D1A 5578 18 $ 147 % §,219.12

WIRE,E00MCM AAC, MEADOWSWEET,0.891"DIA -344 Le $ 055 ¢ {188.82)

WIRE,G0OMCM AAC,MEADOWSWEET,0.891"DIA 1348 LB $ 152§ 2,048.30

WIRE,GUY,GALY STEEL,3/8",7 STRAND 1050 FT 4 029 & 30121

TOTAL MATERIALS 57,441.00

STORES EXPENSE 16,927.68

AFUDC 1,278.92

COMTRACTOR EXPENSE - LABOR 100,268.88

CONTRACTOR EXPENSE - CONSTRUCT SERVICES 8,534.04

LAND and FIELD SERVICES EXPENSE 2,629.26

CONSTRUCTION OVERHEAD 33,680.53
WORK ORDER 78558227 FINAL INVOICE-ACTUAL COST 220,760,31

* Materiols indicated with asterisk (*) are “Buy America” compliant

Work Order 73552227 Flnal [nvaice

Sheet 2 of 2



CENTERPOINT ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC

OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION LINE ADJUSTMENT/RELOCATICN

FORT BEND COUNTY FM 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION | - LIO004

RCSS 1258-03-047; 1258-03-048
CS5]11258-03-042; 1258-03-043
WORK ORDER 73571726 FINAL INVOICE

DESCRIPTION aTy UNIT COST SUBTOTAL TOTAL
Materials

ADAPTER, MNTNG FOR CHNL 5TL CRS 5] EA g 1267 & 76.03
ANCHOR,SCREW MULTI HELIX, 7' 5 EA 5 11246 S 562.30
ANCHOR,SCREW MULTI HELIX, 7' 1 EA S 11540 $ 115.40
ARRESTER,SURGE,DIST,HD, 27KV 5 EA 3 49,27 & 295.60
BOLT, STUD, 3/4" % 14" 3 EA S 560 8 16.79
BOLT,HEX-HD,1/2"X18&1/2",A307 W/1 HX NUT 9 EA S 0.18 8 1.66
BOLT,SQ-HEAD, 5/8"X12",C135.1,W/1 SQ.NUT 20 EA S 102 $ 20,42
BOLT,SO-HEAD,5/8"X16",C135.1 W/L SQ.NUT 3 EA 3 130 § 3.91
BOLT,STUDR,3/4"¥3&11/16" W/1HX NT&25,WSHR 28 EA 5 258 § 72.38
BOLT,STUD,3/4"X5&13/16" TO 8" B EA S 3.8% $§ 31.14
BRACKET,BYPASS MNTNG ON POLEG 3 EA S 51.61 & 154.82
BRACKET,DOWN LEAD 18" LENGTH 16 EA ] 11.85 & 189.54
BRACKET,INSULATCR POST 35KV(TURKEY WING) 9 E4 5 2104 5 189.37
BRACKET,SNGL POST INSLTR 4 EA 5 1350 § 54.01
BRACKET VERTCL 24",PIN OR POS 20 EA S 96,80 $ 1,936.04
BRACKET,VERTCL 24",FIN OR POS 10 EA 5 8544 & 094.41
BRACKET,VERTCL 30",PIN OR POS 3 EA S 15151 & 454.53
BRACKET,VERTICAL,POST INSLTR 18" 1 EA g 23,92 § 29.92
BRCKT-HEX NUT,FUSE MTGNG-11" 3 EA 4 5249 § 157.48
CABLE,BARE CU,#4 SOLSD,0.204"DIA 5 L8 S 2.92 8 14.61
CABLE,BARE CU,1/0,7 STRAND,HD,.368"DIA. 3 LB § 402 3% 12.06
CLAMP, # 2 DESHOE 4 EA S 623 § 2482
CLAMP, # 2 DE SHDE 4 EA S 625 $ 24.89
CLAMP,ANGL SSPNSN CLVS 1/0 ACS 2 EA ] 970 3 19.40
COMNECTOR, TERMINAL GROUND ROD,1/2"CUCLAD 13 EA S 095 3 12.30
*CROSSARM, D.E, GALY, 6' LONG 5 EA 5 169.14 & 845,72
*CROSSARM, D.E., GALY, B8' LONG 3 EA 5 157,25 S 47175
CROSSARM, TREATED,8'X3-3/4"X4-3/4"X8'0" 1 EA 5 3180 S 31.50
CUTOUT, LINKBREAK, 35KV, 150KV BIL, 100A 2 EA 5 103.19 § 309.56
DISPENSER,SAFETY,GUY WIRE, SM 4 EA s 628 S 25,13
GRIP, GUY, 3/8" 30 EA $ 243 % 7278
GUARD, GUY 8' LENGTH, PLASTIC B EA s 440 S 22.01
GUARD, GUY &' LENGTH, PLASTIC 1 EA s 448 % 4.48
Helix Eye, ASSMBLY, TRIPLEYE GUYING ROD 5 EA s 2341 % 117.05
Helix Eye, ASSMBLY,TRIPLEYE GUYING ROD 1 EA (3 73.44 4 23.44
INSLTR, PIN,1" HOLE,F-NECK,ANS! CL 55-5 4 EA 5 453 § 18,50
INSLTR, PIN,1" HOLE,F-NECK,ANSI CL 55-5 4 EA S 475 5 18.99
INSLTR, POREC, PQST, 57-2, F-NECK, 180KV 42 EA S 15.94 3 669.31
INSLTR, PORC, PQST, 57-2, F-NECK, 180KV 6 EA 3 16,02 $ 96.14
INSULATOR, GUY STRAIN, 15000LB 40 EA S 1431 & 572.37
INSULATOR, GUY, 21000 LB 15 A S 43.66 § 654.86
INSULATOR, GUY, 21000 LB 2 EA ] 4654 § 139.61
INSULATOR, 35KV, DEADEND,PCLYMER 21 EA g 13.50 3§ 283.55
INSULATOR, 35KV, DEADEND,POLYMER EA 3 13.67 S 41.02
LUG, TERMINAL ADAPTER/600 MCM ALUMINUM 3 EA s 1570 § 47,13,
MOULDING,PVC, 8'-10'%1".0. W/5/E"FLANGE 13 pC 5 416 S 54.07
PIN, POLETOP, 1" HEAL, 18" LONG 4 EA 5 560 5 22.39
PIN, POLETOPR, 1" HEAD, 18" LONG 4 EA S 591 3 23,65
*PIRE,GALY,1-1/2",5CH 40,ASTM A-120 42 FT S 621 5 260.82
POLE EYE FLATE/GUY HOOK COMBINATION 15 EA $ 461 5 69.15
POLE,WOOD, 45", CLASS 2,PINE,CREQSOTE 3 EA 5 48523 1,467.68
POLE,WOOD,55', CLASS 2,PINE,CREQSOTE EA 3 67942 % 5,435.36
RACK, MEDIUM DUTY CLUSTER 1 EA S 14244 $ 142.44
ROD,CU CLAD GRND, 1/2 "X 8' THREADLESS 13 EA s 934 § 12138
ROD,EXTNSN 1&1/2"S0X5' & EA S 48,25 5 277.47
ROD,EXTNSN 1&1/2"S0X5' 1 EA 4 4542 S 46.42
SIDE THE "F" NECK 600AAC CNDCTR [ EA § 295 § 17.71
STRAIN CLAMP, 600AAC, STRGHT L 18 EA S 10,59 § 180.68

Work Order 73571726 Final Invoice
Sheet lof 2

i
|
i
]
i
L
i
]




CENTERPCINT ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC

OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION LINE ADJUSTMENT/RELOCATION

FORT BEND COUNTY FM 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION |- U004

RCS] 1258-03-047; 1258-03-043
CSJ 1258-03-042; 1258-03-043
WORK ORDER 73571726 FINAL INVOICE

DESCRIPTION ary UNIT COST 5UBTOTAL TOTAL

STRAIN CLAME, G00AAC, STRGHT L 3 EA ) 073 $ 32.18

STRAIN CLAMP,4/0-335AAC,STRGHT 4 EA 8 807 3§ 32.26

SWITCH,DISCONNECT 35KV 900 AMP 3 EA $ 44243 % 1,327.30

SWITCH-INTERUPTING,34.5KV,600A 1 EA 3 3,130.0 $ 3,130.00

TIE,TOP FOR FF NECK INSLTREH#2AA 1 EA $ 1.59 3 199

TIE,TOR LINE INSULATOR #4/CAAA 5 EA $ 267 $ 12.33

TIE,TOP LINE INSL/LATOR 600MCM 12 EA $ 237 % 28,43

WASHER,CURVED, 33" x1/4"-3/4" 100 EA $ 075§ 75.43

WASHER FLAT,28.1/4"X28.1/4"X3/16"-3/4" 25 EA $ 021 S 5,25

WASHER,SPLIT-LOCK, 1/2" GALY g EA $ 0.08 S 0.76

WASHER,SPRING,3/4" 103 EA $ 182 $ 187.50

WIRE, 2 AAAC,0,316" 39 LB 3 179 % £9.82

WIRE, TIE WIRE,4 AL 1 LB $ 138 § 1.38

WIRE, #4 COPPER CLAD/COPPERWELD 55 LB [ 3.96 $ 217.82

WIRE,4/C AAAC 350 LB 5 149 § 520,41

WIRE,4/0 AAAC A1 LB 3 055 $ {22.50)

WIRE,G00MCM AAC, MEADOWSWEET,0.891"DIA 3760 LB 3 148 § 5,567.62

WIRE,GO0MCM AAC, MEADOWSWEET,C.891"DIA -1490 LB g 132 $ (2,127.31}

WIRE,600MCM AAC, MEADOWSWEET,0.891"DIA 213 LB $ 055 $ (115.82)

WIRE,GUY,GALY STEEL,3/8",7 STRAND 700 FT 4 029 % 200.30

WOODBRACE, 26" 1 PR g 632 § 6.32

TOTAL MATERIALS 27,211.60

STORES EXPENSE 8,325.30

AFUDC 600.16

CONTRACTOR EXPENSE - LABOR 54,397.71

LAND and FIELD SERVICES EXPENSE 1,931.37

CONSTRUCTION OVERHEAD 16,377.97
WORK QRDER 73571726 FINAL INVOICE-ACTUAL COST 108,844.1%

* Materials indicated with asterisk (*) are *Buy Amerlca” compiliant

Work Order 73571726 Final Invalce
Sheet 2 of 2



e RN RS T T

CENTERPOINT ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC
OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION LINE ADJUSTMENT/RELOCATION
FORT BEND COUNTY FM 1093 WESTFARK EXTENSION 1 - UC004
RCSI 1258-03-047; 1258-03-048
(S$) 1258-03-042; 1258-03-043
WORK ORDER 73767951 FINAL INVOICE

DESCRIPTION ary UNIT COST SUBTOTAL TOTAL
Materials

ALUMINLM DEAD-END FORK 4 EA S 9.90 3 3961
ANCHOR,SCREW MULTI HELIX, 7' 3 EA 3 114354 § 343.61
ARRESTER,SURGE,DIST,HD, 27KV 4 EA $ 4859 5 195.95
BOLT,SQ-HEAD, 5/8"X12" C135.1,W/1 SQNUT 25 EA S 1.04 3 26.03
BOLT,SQ-HEAD,R/4°K14",C135.1 W/L SQ.NUT 2 EA 3 121§ 2.42
BOLT,SQ-HEAD,5/8"X14",C135.1 W/1 SQ.NUT 50 EA 4 118 3 58.80
BOLT,STUD,3/4"X3&11/16" W/LHX NT&2S,WSHR 20 EA 3 253 & 50.59
BRACKET "L" TYPE FOR MTGING AR 4 EA S 1332 § 53.28
BRACKET,DCWHN LEAD 18" LENGTH 14 EA $ 1210 § 169.42
BRACKET,SNGL POST INSLTR 2 EA 3 1124 § 22,48
BRACKET,VERTCL 24", PIN CR POS 18 EA § 9%.78 $ 1,742.25
BRACKET,VRTCL INSLTR 18"MLTPL 2 EA $ 2950 § 58.59
BRCKT-HEX NUT,FUSE MTGNG-11" ) 4 EA $ 5337 5 213.47
CABLE,3/C #4 ALTW,BARNACLES 10 ] $ 165 % 16.52
CABLE,BARE Ci,#4 SOLSD,0.204"DIA 3 LB § 280 5§ 2.70
CLAMP-TRUNNION STIRRUP W/ #2 1 EA 8 858 $ 9.58
COMNECTOR, TERMINAL,GROUND ROD,1/2"CUCLAD 7 EA 5 095 ¢ 6.64
CUTCUT, LINKBREAK, 35KV, 150KV BIL, 100A 4 EA § 98.71 & 394.85
DISPENSER,SAFETY,GUY WIRE, SM 2 EA S 598 $ 11.95
FUSE, LIMITING,CURRENT,12K,BACK-UP,TO 22K 3 EA 5 3478 § 104.36
FUSE,LIMITING,CURRENT, 22K, BACKK-UP,TO 22K 1 EA g 3955 $ '39.95
GRIP, GUY, 3/8" i8 EA S 233 § 41,97
GUARD, GUY §' LENGTH, FLASTIC 3 EA S 430 % 12.88
Helix Eye, ASSMBLY, TRIPLEYE GUYING ROD 3 EA ) 2007 5 60.21
INSUTR, PIN,1" HOLE,F-NECIK,ANS] CL 55-5 2 EA s 480 § 9.59
INSLTR, PORC, CLAMPTOR, 57-13, 200KV 1 EA S 5395 S 53.85
INSLTR, PORC, POST, 57-2, F-NECK, 180KV 20 EA 3 1657 5 331.47
IMSLILATOR, GUY STRAIN, 1500018 30 EA 5 1429 S 4728.82
INSULATOR, GUY, 21000 LB 9 EA S 4784 § 430.52
INSULATOR,35KV,DEADEND,PCLYMER 9 EA $ 1335 8§ 120.18
MOULDING, PVC, 8-10'%1"1.0. W/5/8"FLANGE 7 PC 4 422 3 29.57
PIN, POLE TOP, 1" HEAD, 18" LONG 2 EA 3 629 3 12.58
POLE EYE PLATE/GUY HOOK COMBINATION 9 EA $ 497 S 44.69
*POLE, CONCRETE, 75, J140 CLASS 1 EA s 663248 S 6,632.48
POLE,W00D,55',CLASS 2,PINE,CREQOSOTE 5 EA 5 653.66 & 3,268.29
POLE,WQO0D,60',CLASS 2,PINE,CRECSOTE 2 EA $ FASL05 & 1,490.10
ROD,EXTNSN 1821/2"SOX5! 3 EA s 4435 § 133.05
ROD,EXTNSN 1&1/2"3QxX5" 2 EA $ 4633 § 92.65
SIDE TIiE "F" NECK G00AAC CNDCTR B EA 3 280 § 16.78
STRAIN CLAMP, 600AAC, STRGHT L 5 EA § 1064 § a5.77
STRAIN CLAMP,4/0-336AAC,STRGHT 2 EA 3 834 3§ 25.03
TIE,SIDE LINE INSULATOR #4/0AA 2 EA $ 288 3% 5.75
TIE, TOP LINE INSULATOR #4/0AAA 2 EA 5 255 S 5.10
TIE, TOP LINE INSULATOR 600MCM 3] EA ] 225 § 13.48
WASHER, SPRING,3/4" 72 EA 3 209 S 150.34
WIRE, 2 AAAC,0.316" 14 LB 5 180 S 25.16
WIRE,#4 COPPER CLAD/COPPERWELD 12 LB S 385 S 46.15
WIRE,4/0 AAAC 300 LB 5 155 & A63.72
WIRE,4/0 AAAC -32 1B 5 0.55 % (20.86)
WIRE,4/0 AAAC 80 LB $ 1.55 § 123.81
WIRE,G00MEM AAC,MEADOWSWEET,0.851"DIA 3688 LB S 1.3¢ § 5,131.80
WIRE,GOOMCM AAC,MEADOWSWEEI’,O.BQl"DIA -282 LB § 055 $ (154.79)
WIRE,CONDUCTOR,4/0 AL POLY,7-STRAND 22 LB 3 141 § 31.05
WIRE,GUY,GALY STEEL,3/8",7 STRAND 350 FT S 029 $ 100.38
TOTAL MATERIALS 3 22,821.13
STORES EXPENSE s 9,378.80

Waork Order 73767951 Final Invoice
Sheet1cof2

|
|
L
i




CENTERPOINT ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC
QVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION LINE ADJUSTMENT/RELOCATION
FORT BEND COUNTY Fii 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION | - U0004
RCSJ 1258-03-047; 1258-03-048
CSJ 1258-03-042; 1258-03-043
WORK QRDER 73767851 FINAL INVCICE

DESCRIPTION ary UNIT cosT SUBTOTAL TOTAL
AFUDC 1,956.30
CONTRACTOR EXPENSE - LABOR 63,294.02
CONTRACTOR EXPENSE - CONSTRUCT SERVICES 24,149,325
LAND and FIELD SERVICES EXPENSE 1,785.30
CONSTRUCTION OVERHEAD 20,795.54
\WORK ORDER 73757951 FINAL INVOICE-ACTUAL COST "$ 14418034

* pMuaterials indicated with asterisk (*) are “Buy America” compfiant

Work Order 73757951 Final Invoice
Sheet 2 of 2




CENTERPOINT ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC

~ OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION LINE ADJUSTMENT/RELOCATION
FORT BEND COUNTY FiM 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION | - U0004

RCS) 1258-03-047; 1258-03-048
(5] 1258-03-042; 1258-03-043
WORK ORDER 74793793 FINAL INVOICE

DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT COST SUBTOTAL TOTAL
Materials

ANCHOR,SCREW MULTI HELIX, 7' 6 EA $ 11228 § §73.75
ANCHOR,SCREW MULT] HELIX, 7' 5 EA 5 11541 § 692.43
ARRESTER,SURGE,DIST,HD, 271V 7 EA $ 4854 § 342,55
BOLT, STUD, 3/4" X 14" 20 EA $ L6t & 11219
BOLT,D-A,3/4"X26",C135.1 W/4 SQ.NUTS EA $ 563 § 17,06
BOLT,HEX-HD,1/2"%1&1/2",A307 W/1 HX NUT 6 EA $ 018 § 1.10
BOLT,SQ-HEAD, 5/8"X12",C135.1,W/1 SQ.NUT 50 EA $ 1.02 % 51,00
BOLT,SQ-HEAD,5/8"X14",C135.1 W/1 SQ.NUT 175 EA 5 114 8 198,96
BOLT,SO-HEAD,5/8"X16",C135.1 W/1 SQNUT 6 EA 4 131 § 7.85
BOLT,SQ-HEAD,5/8"X8",C135.1,W/1 SQ.NUT 5 EA $ 104 8 5,20
BOLT,STUD,3/4"X3811/16" W/1HX NT&2S,WSHR 61 EA s 258 S 157.22
BOLT,STUD,3/4"X5&13/16" TO 5" 17 EA 3 390 § 66.24
BRACKET "L" TYPE FOR MTGING AR 7 EA [ 13.28 % 82,93
BRACKET,DOWN LEAD 18" LENGTH 50 EA [ 191 3 595,25
BRACKET,INSULATOR BFOST 35KV(TURKEY WING) 3 EA [ 2127 3 63.81
BRACKET,INSULATOR POST 35KV{TURKEY WING) 3 EA 4 21.04 3 63.12
BRACKET,SNGL POST INSLTR EA 5 1121 & 44.84
BRACKET,VERTCL 24", PIN OR POS 47 EA $ 96.00 S £,512,21
BRACKET,VERTCL 30",PIN OR PQS 2 EA ] 150,03 $ 300.06
BRACKET,VERTICAL,POST INSLTR 18" 5 EA $ 25.81 3 149.04
BRACKET-LARGE T-ARM-CUTOUT, THREE 2 EA 5 8831 & 176.61
BRCKT-HEX MUT,FUSE MTGNG-11" 1. EA 4§ 5234 § 5234
CABLE,BARE CU,#4 501 50,0.204"DIA 8 L8 5 292 & 2337
CABLE,BARE CU,1/0,7 5STRAND,HD,.368"DIA. 3 LB S 488 § 14.65
CLAMP-TRUNNICN STIRRUP W/ #2 4 EA $ 945 § 37.81
CONNECTOR, TERMINAL,GROUND ROD,1/2"CUCLAD 23 EA 5 094 $ 2159
*CROSSARM, D.E., GALY, &' LONG : 10 EA 4 169,53 & 1,695.31,
*CROSSARM, D.E., GALY, &' LONG 1 EA $ 157.25 & 157.25
CUTOUT, LINKBREAK, 35KV, 150KV BIL, 100A 7 EA $ 102.85 § 719.56
DISPENSER,SAFETY,GLIY WIRE, SM 4 EA § 619 % 24,77
FUSE,LIMITING,CURRENT,12K,BACK-UP,TQ 22K 7 EA s 41,79 & 292.50
GRIP, GUY, 3/8" 50 EA 5 243 % 121.30
GUARD, GUY 8' LENGTH, PLASTIC 6 EA 5 436 S 26.18
GUARD, GUY 8' LENGTH, PLASTIC 6 EA S 448 & 26.89
Hellx Eye, ASSMBLY, TRIPLEYE GUYING ROD G EA 4 2288 & 137.28
Kelix Eye, ASSMBLY, TRIPLEYE GUYING ROD 6 EA ) 244 8 140.63
INSLTR, PIN,1" HOLE,F-NECK,ANSI CL 55-5 12 EA ) 433 § 51.98
INSLTR, PIN,1" HOLE,F-NECK,ANS! CL 55-5 2 EA s 475 § 9,49
INSLTR, PORC, CLAMPTOR, 57-13, 200KV EA § 5336 S 213.44
INSLTR, PORC, POST, 57-2, F-NECK, 180KV 94 EA S 1658 & 1,558.25
INSULATOR, GUY STRAIN, 15000LB 54 EA s 1429 3§ 771.58
INSULATOR, GL}Y, 21000 LB 15 EA s 4654 35 698,03
INSULATOR,35KV,DEADEND, POLYMER 24 EA $ 1316 & 315.81
LUG, TERVINAL-ADAPTER/236 MCIM ALUMINUM 7 EA 4 1288 % a0.13
MOULDING, PVC, 8'-10"%1"1.D. W/5/8"FLANGE 23 PC 5 4313 S 94.92
MOULDING,PVC, 8'-10'K1".D. W/5/8"FLANGE 1 PC 3 426 § 4.26
PIN, POLE TOP, 1" HEAD, 18" LONG 15 EA $ 579 8§ 26.89
*PiPE,GALY,1-1/2" SCH 40,ASTM A-120 42 FT ) 625 § 262.43
POLE EYE PLATE/GUY HOOK COMBINATION 18 EA 5 461 5 82.96
*POLE, CONCRETE, 75, J140 CLASS 1 EA S 6,632.48 $ 6,632.48
POLE,WOOD,45", CLASS 4,FINE,CREOSOTE 1 EA ) 34111 § 34111
POLE,WOOD,55', CLASS 2,PINE,CREOSOTE 15 EA s 62764 3 9,414.60
POLE,WDOD,55',CLASS 2,PINE,CREQSOTE -2 EA $ 682.02 S (1,364.03)
POLE,WOOD,60',CLASS 2,PINE,CREOSOTE 1 EA g 749.15 § 749.15
POLE,WO0OD,60',CLASS 2,PINE,CREQSOTE 3 EA 4 82837 § 2,485.11
POLE,WOOD,60',CLASS H2,PINE,CREDSOTE 2 EA 8 1,293.98 § 2,587.96

Work Order 74783793 Flnal Involce
Sheet1of2




CENTERPOINT ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC

QVERHEAD DISTRIBUTICN LINE ADJUSTMENT/RELOCATION
FORT BEND COUNTY FM 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION | - U0004

RCS! 1258-03-047; 1258-03-048
CS) 1258-03-042; 1258-03-043
WORK ORDER 74793793 FINAL iNVOICE

DESCRIPTION ary UNIT CosT SUBTOTAL TOTAL

POLE,W0OD,60',CLASS H2,PINE,CREOSGTE 1 EA $ 1,283.98 & 1,293.98

RACK, MEDIUM DUTY CLUSTER 2 EA 3 13937 § 278.73

ROD,CU CLAD GRND, 1/2 "X 8", THREADLESS 23 EA 4 9.15 % 210.38

ROD,EXTNSN 1&1,/2"SQX5' G EA 5 43,22 & 255.33

ROD,EXTNSN 18&1/2"s0X5' EA $ 1642 % 278.50

SIDE TIE "F* NECK 6D0AAC CNDCTR 15 EA 3 282§ 42,23

STRAIN CLAMP, BODAAC, STRGHT L. 25 EA 3 1049 5 262.31

STRAIN CLAMP,4/0-336AAC,STRGHT 5 EA s 793 3§ 39.64

SWITCH,INTERRUPTER 34.5KV 600A 1 EA § 3,259.11 § 3,259.11

TIE,SIDE LINE INSULATOR #4/0A4 4 EA [ 302 8 12.07

TIE,TOP FOR F NECK INSLTR&#2AA 9 EA [ 199 3 17.92

TIE,TOP LINE INSULATOR #4/0AAA 10 EA $ 255§ 2548

TIE, TOP LINE INSULATOR 600MCM 31 EA $ 225 § 69.67

WASHER, CURVED,3"x3"x1/4"-3/4" 300 EA 5 076 % 226.95

WASHER,SPLIT-LOCK,1/2" GALV 6 EA $ 010 & 0.58

WASHER,SPRING,3/4" 253 EA 5 1.82 § 461.30

WIRE, 2 AAAC,0.316" 66 LB $ 179 5 118.15

WIRE, #4 COPPER CLAD/COPPERWELD 50 k] 3 3.82 5§ 191.04

WIRE,4/0 AAAC 762 LB [ 1.45 § 1,101.37

WIRE,4/0 AAAC ~200 LB [ 160 & {319.86)

WIRE,A/0 AAAC -43 LB [ 055 $ (23.60}

WIRE,600MCM AAC,MEADOWSWEET,0.891"DIA 5718 LB s 153 & 8,734.52

WIRE,600MCM AAC, MEADOWSWEET,0.891"DIA -1,852 LB 5 152 & (2,814.13)

WIRE,6OOMCIM AAC, MEADOWSWEFT, 0,891 DIA -131 LB 5 D55 & {71.91)

WIRE,CONDUCTOR,1/0 AL POLY,7-STRAND 11 LB 5 164 & 18.04

WIRE,CONDUCTOR,336.4 MCM AL POLY,19-3TND 20 LB $ 146 & 29.20

WIRE,GUY,GALV STEEL,3/8"7 STRAND 700 FT $ 029 % 200,80

TOTAL MATERIALS 50,803.60

STORES EXPENSE 15,348.86

AFUDC 776.73

CONTRACTOR EXPENSE - LABOR 103,283.24

CONTRACTOR EXPENSE - CONSTRUCT SERVICES 4,329.00

LAND and FIELD SERVICES EXPENSE 2,548,11

CONSTRUCTION OVERHEAD 33,080.16
WORK ORDER 74793793 FINAL INVOICE-ACTUAL COST 210,169.70

# Materials indicated with asterisk (*}) are “Buy America” compliont

Work Order 74753793 Flnal ihvoice
Sheat 2 of 2



CENTERPOINT ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC

OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION LINE ADJUSTMENT/RELOCATION
FORT BEND COUNTY Fivi 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION | - U0004

RCEJ 1258-03-047; 1258-03-048
CS] 1258-03-042; 1258-03-043
WORK ORDER 73783646 FINAL INVOICE

DESCRIPTION ary UNIT cosT SUBTOTAL TOTAL
Matarials

24" VERTICAL FIBERGLASS BRACKET 6 EA g 8117 $ 487.02
24" VERTICAL FIBERGIASS BRACKET 6 EA $ 82.08 $ 452,49
ANCHOR,SCREW MULTI HELIX, 7' 2 EA 3 11407 § 228.13
BOLT,D-A,7/8"%36",C135.1 W/4 SQ.NUTS 6 EA $ 1749 § 103.15
BOLT,SQ-HEAD, 5/8"X12",C135.1,W/1 SQ.NUT 50 EA § 1.04 % 51.97
BOLT,SQ-HEAD,5/8"X14" C135.1 W/1 SQ.NUT 75 EA 4 118 5 88,42
BOLT,STUD,3/4"™3 R 11/16" W/1HX NT&25,WSHR a4 EA 3 253 § 86.01
BRACKET,DOWN LEAD 18" LENGTH 24 EA $ 1197 & 287.26
BRACKET,SMGL POST iNSLTR 1 EA S 1121 § 11.21
BRACKET,VERTCL 24",PIN OR POS 27 EA $ 9641 § 2,603.17
CLAMP, # 2 DE SHOE 7 EA 8 622 & 43.51
CONNECTOR,WEDGE TAP HT,795AAC-795AAC 6 EA 3 5848 § 350.86
DISPENSER,SAFETY,GUY WIRE, SM 2 EA 5 603 § 12.06
GRIP, GUY, 3/8" 18 EA 3 233 ¢ 41.97
GUARD, GUY 8' LENGTH, PLASTIC 2 EA $ 432 % 8.64
Helix Eye, ASSMBLY, TRIPLEYE GUYING ROD 2 EA $ 2333 ¢ 46.66
INSLTR, PIN,1" HOLE, F-NECK,ANSI CL 55-5 8 EA s 438 S 35.04
INSLTR, PORC, POST, 57-2, F-NECK, 180Ky 34 EA $ 1662 § 565.16
INSULATOR, 46KV, DE, SILICONE POLYMER & EA 3 86.60 § 519.60
INSULATOR, GUY STRAIN, 15000L8 20 EA 5 1452 § 290.35
INSULATOR, GUY, 21000 L8 6 EA 5 5169 § 310.13
INSULATOR, GUY, 21000 LB 6 EA $ 53.20 $ 319.22
INSULATOR,35KV, DEADEND,POLYMER 12 EA 5 13.14 & 157.71
MOULDING,PVC, 8-10'X1"LD. W/5/8"FLANGE 11 PC $ 419 & 46.13
NUT,EYE,7/8",C135,5,25.4K 6 EA $ 1200 3 71.57
PIN, POLE TOP, 1" HEAD, 18" LONG 8 EA $ 629 50.33
POLE EYE PLATE/GUY HOOK COMBINATION 13 EA $ 485 § 29.14
*POLE, CONCRETE, 75', 1140 CLASS 1 EA $ 663248 5 6,632.48
POLE,W0QD,55°,CLASS 2,PINE,CREQSOTE 10 EA 3 679.79 5 6,797.85
POLE,WOOD,50°,CLASS 1,PINE,CREDSOTE 1 EA $ 88695 3§ 886.95
ROD,CU CLAD GRND, 1/2 "X 8, THREADLESS 11 EA g 930 $ 102.35
ROD,EXTNSN 181/2"50X5' 2 EA [ 43.54 § 87.88
SIDE TIE "F" NECK 600AAC CHNDCTR 27 EA 5 280 § 75.67
STRAIN CLAMP, 600AAC, STRGHT L 6 EA $ 1053 § 63.17
STRAIN CLAMP, 795 ACSR, STRAIGHT L 6 EA S 1519 ¢ 5112
STRAIN CLAMP,4/0-336AAC,STRGHT 3 EA $ 840 § 25.19
TIE,SIDE LINE INSULATOR #4/0AA 1 EA $ 297 % 2.97
TIE, TOP LINE INSULATOR #4/0AAA 8 EA 3 258 § 20.61
WASHER,CURVED,3"x3"x1,/4"-3/4" 125 EA 3 076 $ 94.54
WASHER,FLAT,281/4"%281/4"%3/16"-3/4" 25 EA $ 022 § 5.40
WASHER,SPRING,3/4" 110 EA 5 204 & 224.12
WIRE, 2 AAAC,0.316" 70 LB s 181 % 126,79
WIRE,#4 COFPER CLAD/COPPERWELD 50 LB [ 356 % 177.77
WIRE,#4 COPPER CLAD/COPPERWELD -11 LB $ 227 § 124.97)
WIRE,4/0 AAAC 728 LB $ 147§ 1,072.24
WIRE,4/0 AAAC -119 LB $ 055 & (65.32}
WIRE,4/0 ACSR,PENGUIN,0.563"DIA 150 LB 5 157 8 235,33
WIRE,B00MCM AAC, MEADOWSWEET,0.891"DIA 5662 ) $ 1.44 4 8,174.96
WIRE,G00MCM AAC, MEADOWSWEET,0.891"DIA 368 B $ 055 $ {202.00)
WIRE, 795 KCM ACSR,DRAKE,1,102"DIA. 1600 LB $ 1.38 $ 2,206.06
WIRE,795 KCM ACSR, DRAIE,1.108"DIA. 311 LB 4 031 5 (47.34)
WIRE,GUY,GALY STEEL,3/8",7 STRAND 350 Fr $ 029 § 1060.95
TOTAL MATERIALS $ 34,152.08
STORES EXPENSE $ 8,268.66
AFUDC § 1,066.95

Wark Order 73783646 Final Invoice
Sheet1of2



CENTERPOINT ENERGY HOUSTCN ELECTRIC, LLC
OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION LINE ADJUSTMENT/RELOCATION
FORT REND COUNTY FM 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION - UO004
RCSJ 1258-03-047; 1258-03-048
C5) 1258-03-042; 1258-03-043
WORK ORDER 73783646 FINAL INVOICE

DESCRIPTION ary UNIT COST SUBTOTAL TOTAL
CONTRACTOR EXPENSE - LABOR 76,832.69
CONTRACTOR EXPENSE - CONSTRUCT SERVICES 7,396.63
LAND and FIELD SERVICES EXPENSE 2,613.08
CONSTRUCTION OVERHEAD 22,433.95
WORK ORDER 72783646 FINAL INVDICE-ACTUAL COST "§  152,763.99

* ©Materials indicated with asterisk (*) ore “Buy America” compfiant

Work Order 737835465 Final Invoice
Sheet 2 of 2



CENTERPOINT ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC
OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION LINE ADJUSTMENT/RELCCATION
FORT BEND COUNTY FM 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSICN [ - U00D4 !
RCS) 1258-03-D47; 1258-03-048 |
CSJ 1258-03-042; 1258-03-043 |

WORK ORDER 73787512 FINAL INVOICE

DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT COST SUBTOTAL TOTAL
Materials
24" VERTICAL FIBERGLASS BRACKET 3 EA 3 79.82 S 239.47 :
24" VERTICAL FIBERGLASS BRACKET g EA 5 2183 § 736.44 ;
ADAPTER, MNTNG FOR CHNL STL GRS 3 EA $ 12.35 8 37.05
ANCHOR,SCREW MULTI HELIX, 7' 2 EA 5 112,28 ¢ 224.58 :
BOLT,HEX-HD,1/2"X181/2",A307 W/L HX NUT 3 EA $ 018 S 1.10 g
BOLT,SQ-HEAD, 5/8"X12",C135.1,W/1 SQ.NUT 25 EA S 102 8 25.50 |
BOLT,SQ-HEAD,5/8"¥14",C135.1 W/1 5Q.NUT 100 EA S 114 & 113,70 ]
BOLT,STUD,3/4"X3&11/16" W/1HX NT&2S,WSHR 39 EA s 259 & 100.9%
BOOSTER, YELLOW, WEITAP, BURNDY - FOR 3 EA $ 153 & 4,60
BRACKET,DOWN LEAD 18" LENGTH 24 EA 3 1180 § 285,69
BRACKET,SNGL POST INSLTR 3 EA $ 11,21 4 23,62 |
BRACKET,VERTCL 24",PIN OR POS 30 EA s 8500 3 2,880.02 {
BRACKET,VERTCL 30",PIN OR POS 3 EA § 15108 $ 453,27
CONNECTOR, TERMINAL,GROUND ROD,1/2"CUCLAD 11 EA 3 09 § 10.57
CONMNECTOR,WEITAP, AL-795 ACSR RUN & 600 3 EA 5 2469 § 74.08 )
CUTOUT, LINKBREAK, 35KV, 150KV BIL, 100A 3 EA 4 10268 & 308.04 :
DISPENSER,SAFETY,GUY WIRE, SM 4 EA [ 604 § 24.16 :
GRIP, GUY, 3/8" 18 EA $ 242 & 43.60
GUARD, GUY &' LENGTH, PLASTIC 2 EA $ 435 § .69
Helix Eye, ASSMBLY, TRIPLEYE GUYING ROD 2 EA [ 2315 § 46.29 i
INSLTR, PIN,1" HOLE,F-NECK,ANS! CL 55-5 7 EA 5 433 % 30.31 :
INSLTR, PORC, POST, 57-2, F-NECK, 180KV 40 FA 4 1643 & 657.02
INSULATOR, GUY STRAIN, 15000LB 20 EA s 1429 § 285.77 :
INSULATOR, GUY, 2100C 1B 6 EA 5 4695 5 281,70
INSULATOR,35KV,DEADEND,POLYMER 12 EA s 1315 & 157.82 :
MOULDING,PVC, 8'-10'X1"1.0. W/5/8"FLANGE 11, pC 5 413§ 45,39
PIN, POLE TOP, 1" HEAD, 18" LONG 7 EA $ 601 S 42,09
POLE EYE PLATE/GUY HOOK COMBINATION 6 EA S £54 § 27.23
*POLE, CONCRETE, 75", 1140 CLASS 1 EA § 563248 & 6,632.48 :
POLE,WGQOD,55',CLASS 2,PINE,CREOSOTE 7 EA 4 62764 § 4,393.48 ;
POLE,WCOD,60,CLASS 2,PINE,CREQSOTE 2 EA $ 82837 & 1,656.74 :
POLE,WOOD,60',CLASS H2,PINE,CREOSOTE 2 EA § 1,292.98 5 2,587.96 5
POLYURETHANE FOAM 4 KT s 40,60 $ 162.38
POLYURETHANE FOAM 8 KT § 4080 $ 326.40
ROD,CU CLAD GRND, 1/2 "X 8, THREADLESS 11 EA 5 915 3 100.63
ROD,EXTNSN 181/2"50X5" 2 EA 4 A286 S 85.72
SIDE TIE "F" NECK 6ODAAC CNDCTR 27 EA 3 281 S 75.79
STRAIN CLAMP, GOOAAC, STRGHT L & EA [ 1047 5 62.81 :
STRAIN CLAMP,4/0-336AAC,STRGHT 2 EA 5 793 8 15.85 {
TIE,SIDE LINE INSULATCR #4/0AA 3 EA S 3.08 & 9.25
TIE, TOP LINE INSULATOR #4/0AAA 7 EA & 255 & 17.83
TIE,TOP LINE INSULATOR GODMCM 3 EA 5 225§ 6,74
WASHER,CURVED,3"x3"x1/4"-3/4" 6 EA 5 075 S 4.53
WASHER,CURVED,3"x3"x1/4"-3/4" 100 EA § 075 & 75.43
WASHER,SPLIT-LOCK,1/2" GALY 6 EA 5 010§ 0.58
WASHER,SPRING,3/4" 107 EA $ 182 8§ 195.11
WASHER,SPRING,3/8" 2 EA s 014§ 0.27
WIRE, 2 AAAC,0.316" 70 LB $ 171 ¢ 119.62
WIRE, #4 COPPER CLAD/COPPERWELD 50 LB 3 371§ 185.64
WIRE,4/0 AAAC 770 LB ] 145 § 1,112.68 ‘
WIRE,4/0 AAAC -8 LB 5 055 S (53.79) |
WIRE,4/0 ACSR,PENGUIN,0.563"DIA 150 LB s 157 & 235.33
WARE,4/0 ACSR,PENGUIN,0.563"DIA -38 LB [ 031 3 {11.89)
WIRE,600MCM AAC, MEADCWSWEET,0.891"DIA 5712 LB [ 156 % 8,900.42
WIRE,600MCM AAC, MEADOWSWEET,0.891"DIA =221 LB (3 055 § {121.31} :
WIRE, 795 KCM ACSR, DRAKE,1.108" DIA. 1249 LB 5 138 3 1,709.69

Work Order 72787511 Final [nvoice
Sheet 1 of 2



CENTERPOINT ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC

OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION LINE ADJUSTMENT/RELOCATICN

FORT BEND COUNTY FM 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION | - UC0O4

RCS5J 1258-03-047; 1258-03-048
CSJ 1258-03-042; 1258-03-043
WORK ORDER 73787511 FINAL iNVQICE

DESCRIPTION Qary UNIT COsT SUBTOTAL TOTAL
WIRE, 795 KCM ACSR,DRAKE, 1108 DIA, -170 LB 1 031 3 (53.2%)
WIRE,GUY,GALV STEEL,3/8",7 STRAND 350 FT § 025 5 100.40
TOTAL MATERIALS 35,712.35
STORES EXPENSE 5,451.39
AFUDC 678.29
CONTRACTOR EXPENSE - LABOR 84,697.95
CONTRACTOR EXPENSE - CONSTRUCT SERVICES 9,545.84
LAND and FIELD SERVICES EXPENSE 3,473.22
CONSTRUCTION OVERHEAD 24,693.37
WORK ORDER 73787511 FINAL INVOICE-ACTUAL COST 164,252.41

* Materials indicoted with asterisk (*) are “Buy America” compliant

Work Order 73787511 Final Invaice
Sheet2of2




CENTERPOINT ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC

OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION LINE ADJUSTMENT/RELOCATION
FORT BEND COUNTY FIVi 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION | - LI0004

RCSJ 1258-03-047; 1258-03-043
CS) 1258-03-042; 1258-03-043
WORK ORDER 73870268 FINAL INVOICE

DESCRIPTION ary UNIT COST SUBTOTAL TOTAL
Materials

247 VERTICAL FIBERGLASS BRACKET 3 EA s 8208 & 246,24
ANCHOR,SCREW MULT] HELIX, 7' i EA $ 11485 & 229.90
ARRESTER,SURGE,DIST,HD, 27KV 1 EA [ 4516 S 49,16
BOLT,SQ-HEAD,5/8"X14",C135.1 W/1 SQ.NUT 50 EA 5 120 & 60.02
BOLT,5TUD,3/4"X3&11/16" W/1HX NT&2S,WSHR 16 EA $ 253 § 40.48
BRACKET "L" TYPE FOR MTGING AR 1 EA 4 13.79 3§ 13.79
BRACKET,DOWN LEAD 18" LENGTH 16 EA $ 1211 § 193.81
BRACKET,INSULATOR POST 35KV{TURKEY WING} 6 EA $ 2117 § 127.03
BRACKET,SNGL POST INSLTR 1 EA 4 1121 3 1121
BRACKET,VERTCL 24",PIN OR POS 9 EA 5 8585 § 871.69
BRCKT-HEX NUT,FUSE MTGNG-11" 1 EA 3 5515 & 55.15
CABLE,BARE CU,#4 SOL §D,0.204"DIA 1 iB 5 2.87 & 2.87
CABLE,ELECT #4,7 STR,BARE,CU,HD DRN 1 LB 5§ 2.8% & 2.89
CLAMP, # 2 DE SHOE 4 EA 5 622 & 24.87
CONNECTOR,WEDGE TAP HT,795AAC-795AAC 5 EA S 58.48 5 350,86
COVERED WIRE, #4 CU 7 FT 3 054 § 3.78
CUTOUT, LINKBREAK, 35KV, 150KV BIL, 100A 1 EA 5 98.76 3 98.76
FUSE, LIMITING,CURRENT, 12K, BACK-UP,TO 22K 1 EA 3 353: 8 35.31
GUARD, GUY 8° LENGTH, PLASTIC 2 EA [ 230 § 8.60
Helix Eye, ASSMBLY, TRIPLEYE GUYING ROD 2 EA 8 19.14 S 38.28
INSLTR, PIN,1" HOLE,F-NECK,ANS] CL 55-5 3 EA [ 488 § 14.63
INSLTR, PORC, POST, 57-2, F-NECK, 180KV 20 EA § 1656 & 331.27
INSULATOR, 46KV, DE, SILICONE POLYMER 6 EA 5 BGE0 & 519.60
INSULATOR, GUY STRAIN, 15000LB 20 EA 5 1427 % 285.48
INSULATOR, GUY, 21000 LB 6 EA 5 4784 § 287.01
INSULATCR,35KV,DEADEND, POLYMER 12 EA $ 1322 & 158.67
MOULDING,PVC, 8-10'X1"1.D. W/5/8"FLANGE 5 PC 4 A26 % 21.32
NUT,EYE,7/8",C135.5,25.4K & EA $ 1200 3 71.97
PIN, POLE TOP, 1" HEAD, 18" LONG 2 EA 4 625 3 12.58
POLE EYE PLATE/GUY HOOK COMBINATION & EA s 497 3 29.83
*POLE, CONCRETE, 75/, J140 CLASS 1 EA $ 6,632.48 & 6,632.48
POLE,WO0O0D,55',CLASS 2,PINE,CREQSOTE 3 FA § 642.86 & 1,928.57
POLE,WOOCD,55,CLASS 2,FINE,CREQSOTE 1 EA 4 627.64 5§ 627.64
POLE,WOOQD,50",CLASS 2,PINE,CREOSOTE 1 EA 4 74505 % 745.05
POLYURETHANE FOAM 2 KT S 4082 § 81.62
RODLEXTNSN 181/2"SQXE" 2 EA 5 4413 S 88.25
SIDE TIE "F" NECK 600AAC CNDCTR 6 EA s 298 $ 17.90
STRAIN CLAMP, 600AAC, STRGHT L 8 EA [ 1051 § 84,07
STRAIN CLAMP, 795 ACSR, STRAIGHT L 6 EA [ 1549 § 91.12
STRAIN CLAMP,4/0-336AAC,STRGHT 4 EA $ 880 5§ 35.21
TAPE,INSULATING,1-1/27X66", Wide 22 2 RL $ 275 S 5.50
TAPE,INSULATING,1-1/2"X66", Wide 22 1 RL 5 275 8 275
TIE,SIDE LINE INSULATOR #4/0AA 1 EA 5 2.88 3 2.58
TIE,SIDE LINE INSULATOR, #2AAAC 3 EA $ 209 & 6.28
TIE,TOP FOR £ NECK INSLTREH#2AA 1 EA 5 200 3 2.00
TIE, TOP LINE INSULATOR #4/0AAA 1 EA 4 262 & 2.62
WASHER, CURVED,4"X4"X1/4"-7/8" 12 EA 3 155 & 18.64
WASHER,SPRING,3/4" 58 EA $ 208 & 120.82
WIRE 44 COPPER CLAD/COPPERWELD g ] s 3.80 & 30.40
WIRE,4/0 AAAC 764 LB 5 148 & 1,129.45
WIRE,A/0 AAAC -445 LB 5 146 § (648.60)
WIRE,4/0 AAAC -36 LB 5 055 3% {19,76)
WIRE,4/0 ACSR,PENGUIN,C.563"DIA 186 LB [ 157 § 292,20
WIRE,4/0 ACSR,PENGUIN,0.563"DIA -46 LB 1 031 S (14.40)
WIRE,4/0 ACSR,PENGUIN,0.563"DIA 89 LB $ 157 & 135,63
WIRE,500MCM AAC, MEADOWSWEET,0.891"DIA 1816 LB 5 139 § 2,528.11

Work Order 73870268 Final lnvoice
Sheetl1of2



CENTERPCINT ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC
OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION LINE ADJUSTMENT/RELOCATION
FORT BEND COUNTY FM 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION [ - UCOO4
RCSJ 1258-03-047; 1258-03-043
€51 1258-03-042; 1258-03-043

WORK ORDER 73870268 FINAL INVOICE |

WIRE,G00MCM AAC, MEADOWSWEET,0.851"DIA -90 LB % 035 & {49.40)
WIRE, 795 KCM ACSR,DRAKE, L.108"DIA. 1100 LB 4 138 § 1,516.66
WIRE,795 KCM ACSR,DRAKE,L.108"DIA. -107 B $ 031 % {33.49}
WIRE, 755 KCM ACSR, DRAKE,1.108"DIA. 258 iB $ 138 § 355.73
WIRE,CONDUCTOR,1/0 Al POLY,7-STRAND 4 LB [ .54 & 6.56
WIRE,GUY,5ALY STEEL,3/8",7 STRAND 350 FT 4 029 % 100,40
TOTAL MATERIALS $ 20,023.96 :
STORES EXPENSE $ ,255.55 !
[
AFUDC $ 152.63
CONTRACTOR EXPENSE - LABOR $ 59,921.97
CONTRACTOR EXPENSE - CONSTRUCT SERVICES $ 14,116.66
LAND and FIELD SERVICES EXPENSE $ 1,525.62
CONSTRUCTION OVERHEAD $ 16,775.35
WORK ORDER 73870268 FINAL INVQICE-ACTUAL COST $  121,771.74

* Materials indlcated with asterisk (*) are “Buy America” compliant

Wark Order 73870268 Final Invoice
Sheet 2 of 2



'
P
'
¢
i
E

CENTERPOINT ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC
OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION LINE ADJUSTMENT/RELOCATION
FORT BEND COUNTY FM 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION | - L0004
RCSJ 1258-03-047; 1258-03-048
CSJ 1258-03-042; 1258-03-043
WORI ORDER 76106280 FINAL INVOICE

DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT COST SUBTOTAL TOTAL

Materials

ANCHOR,SCREW MULTI HELIX, 7' 2EA g 114,06 228,11

BOLT,5Q-HEAD, 5/8"X12",C135.1,W/1 SQNUT 50 EA ) 1.04 51.78

BOLT,5Q-HEAD,5/8"X14",C135.1 W/1 SQ.NUT 52 EA 4§ 1,17 60.89

BOLT,STUD,3/4"X3&11/16" W/1HX NT&2S,WSHR 47 EA S 2,53 106.25

BOLT,5TUL,3/4"X5813/16" TO 6" 18 EA g 3.58 £9.9

BRACKET,DOWN LEAD 18" LENGTH 25 EA $ 11.97 295.15

BRACKET,VERTCL 24", PIN OR POS 42 EA ] 596.41 4,049,328

*CROSSARM, D.E., GALY, 6' LONG 6 EA 8 163,89 983.31

GRIP,WIRE,GLIY,1/2" EHS 12 EA S 10,22 122.63

GUARD, GUY 8' LENGTH, PLASTIC 2 EA 3 4,32 B.64

Helix Eye, ASSMBLY,TRIPLEYE GUYING RCD 2 EA 5 23,21 46.41

INSLTR, PIN,1" HOLE,F-NECK,ANSI CL 55-5 7 EA 5 4,37 30.58

INSLTR, PQRC, POST, 57-2, F-NECK, 180KV 60 EA S 16,63 997.88

INSULATOR, GUY STRAIN, 15000LB 6 EA § 14.50 87.01

INSULATOR,35KV, DEADEND,POLYMER 15 EA 5 13.15 197.18

INSULATOR,GUY STRAIN,20K 20 EA 3 4073 214.68

LINK, FIGURE 8,7/8"X1&1/8"E,481/2"LNG,30K 20 EA [ 443 88.44

MOULDING,PVC, 8'-10'X1".D, W/5/8"FLANGE 3 pPC s 218 33.45

PIN, POLE TOP, 1" HEAD, 18" LONG 7 EA s 6.29 44,04

POLE,WQOD,55',CLASS 2,PINE,CREOSOTE 7 EA ) 643.28 4,502.99

POLE,WOOD,60',CLASS 2,PINE,CREQSOTE 1 EA s 745.05 745.05

RCD,CU CLAD GRND, 1/2 "X & THREADLESS 8 EA S $,29 74.34

ROD,EXTNSN 1&1/2"SQX5' 3 EA ] 43.28 130.14

STRAIN CLAMP, 600AAC, STRGHT L 14 EA 3 10.51 147.19

TIE, TOP LINE INSULATOR 600MCM 49 EA 5 2.31 113.39

WASHER, CURVED,3"x3"x1/4"-3/4" 100 BA § 0.76 75.83

WASHER,SPRING,3/4" 100 EA 3 2.04 203.63

WIRE, 2 AAAC,0.315" 70 LB § 178 135.09

WIRE, 2 AAAC,0.315" -11 LB g 0.55 -6.04

WIRE,#4 COPPER CLAD/COPPERWELD -3 LB s 2.27 -6.81

WIRE,#2 COPPER CLAD/COPPERWELD 20 LB 5 3.68 73.5

WIRE,600MCM AAC,MEADOWSWEET,0.891"DIA 5,526 LB S 1.44 7,948 80

WIRE,600MCM AAC, MEADOWSWEET,0.891"DIA ) -411 LB S .55 -225.6

TOTAL MATERIALS 22,221.21

STORES EXPENSE 4,899.22

AFUDC 588.70

CONTRACTOR EXPENSE - LABOR 31,921.97

LAND and FIELD SERVICES EXPENSE 3,635.52

CONSTRUCTION OVERHEAD 11,725.09
WORK ORDER 76106280 FINAL INVOICE-ACTUAL COST 74,991.71

* Materials indicated with asterisk [} are “Buy Amerlca” compliant

Work Order 76106280 Final Invoice
Sheet1lof 1




CENTERPOINT ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC
QVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION LINE ADJUSTMENT/RELOCATION
FORT BEND COUNTY Fiv 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION | - UQ004
RCSJ 1258-03-047; 1258-03-048
(S) 1258-03-042; 1258-03-043
WORK ORDER 76180664 FINAL INVOICE

DESCRIPTION Qry UnNIT COST SUBTOTAL TOTAL
Materials

24" VERTICAL FIBERGLASS BRACKET 6 EA S 82.08 & 492.49
ALUMINUM DEAD-END FORK 3 EA, S 590 S 29,7,
ANCHOR,SCREW MULT) HELIX, 7' 6 EA 5 112,67 & 676.02
ARRESTER,SURGE,DIST,HD,27KV 3 EA § 4510 3 147,33,
BOLT,D-A,7/8"%36",C135.1 W/4 SG.NUTS 6 EA 5 1719 § 103.15
BOLT,HEX-HD,1/2"%18.1/2",A307 W/1 HX NUT 6 EA $ 021§ 1.26
BOLT,SQ-HEAD, 5/8"X12",C135,1,W/1 SQ.NUT 50 EA $ .03 5 51.52
BOLT,SO-HEAD,5/8"X14%,C135.1 W/1 5Q.NUT 125 EA § 119 3 148.40
BOLT,STUD,3/4"X3&11/36™ W/1HX NTR2S,WSHR 65 EA $ 253 § 164,43
BOLT,STUD,3/4"X5&13/16" TQ 6" 2 EA $ 3.89 § 7.77
BRACKET "L" TYPE FOR MTGING AR 3 EA 4 i3.76 & 41.29
BRACKET,DOWN LEAD 18" LENGTH 40 EA 5 1207 3§ 482,97
BRACKET,SMNGL POST INSLTR 13 EA S 1122 § 145.71
BRACKET,VERTCL 24", PIN QR POS 52 EA g 9633 S 5,009.32
BRACKET,VERTCL 24", PIN QR POS z EA 5 9826 § 196.51
BRACKET,VERTCL 30",PIN OR POS 3 EA 5 152,27 & 456.80
BRACKET,VRTCL INSLTR 18"MLTPL, 2 EA 5 29.49 § 58.98
BRCKT-HEX NUT,FUSE MTGNG-11" 6 EA 8 5458 § 327.46
CABLE,BARE CLj,#4 50L 5D,0,204"DIA 2 k) 4 280 3 5.80
CABLE,ELECT,SERV DROP,AL,1/0AWG,3/C,TWT 18 LB 4 151 & 27.18
CLAMP, # 2 DE SHOE 8 EA 5 622 & 49.74
CONNECTOR, TERMINAL,GROUND ROD,1/2"CUCLAD 19 EA 5 0.93 3 17.69
CONNECTOR,WEDGE TAP HT,795AAC-795AAC ] EA 4 5848 § 350.86
*CROSSARM, D.F., GALY, 6' LONG 1 EA 5 15578 § 155.78
CUTOUT, LINKBREAK, 35KV, 150KV BIL, 100A 9 EA [ 98.77 & 888.93
DISPENSER,SAFETY,GUY WIRE, SM 5 EA [ 598 & 35.86
FUSE, LIMITING, CURRENT, 12K, BACK-UP,TQ 22K 3 EA 5 39.85 § 119.86
GRIP, GUY, 3/8" 18 EA s 233 % 41.97
GUARD, GUY &' LENGTH, PLASTIC 6 EA S 430 3§ 25.7%
Halix Eye, ASSMBLY,TRIPLEYE GUYING ROD 6 EA 3 19.14 & 114.82
INSLTR, PQRC, POST, 57-2, F-NECK, 180KV 70 EA 5 16.55 & 1,159.24
INSULATOR, GUY STRAIN, 15000LB 58 EA [ 14.28 § 822.03
INSULATOR, GUY, 21000 LB 18 EA [ 47.84 5 861.04
INSULATOR, GUY, 21000 LB 5 EA [ 53.20 3§ 319,22
INSULATOR,35KY, DEADEND, POLYMER 18 EA [ 13.20 § 237.67
MOULDING,PVE, 8-10'%1"LD. W/5/8"FLANGE 19 PC [ 412 % 78.40
MOULDING,PVC, 8'-10°X1"1.D, W/5/8"FLANGE 1 pC [ 426 % 4,26
NUT,EYE,7/8",C135.5,25.4K 6 EA $ 1189 3§ 71.96
POLE EYE PLATE/GUY HOOK COMBINATION 18 EA 5 497 S 29,49
*POLE, CONCRETE, 75', J140 CLASS 1 EA $ 6,632.48 & 6,632.48
POLE,WOOD,50",CLASS 2,PINE,CREQSOTE 1 EA 4 59130 3§ 591,30
POLE,WOOD,55', CLASS 2,PINE,CREOSOTE 14 EA $ 627.64 & 8,7856.96
POLE,WOOD,60',CLASS 2,PINE,CREOSOTE 2 EA s 745.05 3 1,450.10
POLE,W0O0D,65',CLASS 1,PINE,CRECSOTE 2 EA 5 1,475.00 § 2,950.00
ROD,CU CLAD GRND, 1/2 "% 8, THREADLESS 139 EA S 915 & 173.80
ROD,EXTNSN 1&1/2"50X5" & EA s 44.09 5 264.54
SIDE TIE “F" NECK 600AAC CNDCTR 39 EA 4 2.83 & 110.20
STRAIN CLAMP, BOOAAC, STRGHT L 12 EA 5 1048 5 125.86
STRAIN CLAMP, 785 ACSR, STRAIGHT L 6 EA g 15.19 § g1.12
STRAIN CLAMP,4/0-336AAC,STRGHT 4 EA 5 8.60 & 34,40
TAPE,INSULATING,1-1/2"%66", Wide 22 1 RL s 275 4 275
TIE,SIDE LINE INSULATOR #4/04A 13 EA 5 2.97 % 3856
WASHER,CURVED,3"%3"x1/4"-3/47 200 EA s 076 & 152,44
WASHER, FLAT,28&1,/4"X2&1/4"X3/16"-3/4" 50 EA s 022§ 10.7%
WASHER,5PRING,3/4" 189 EA [ 206 5 389.85
WIRE, 2 AAAC,0.316" 70 LB 3 1.74 5 121.54

Work Order 76180664 Final Invoice
Sheetlof2




CENTERPOINT ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC
OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION LINE ALJUSTMENT/RELOCATION
FORT BEND COUNTY FM 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION | - L0004
RCS}1258-03-047; 1258-03-048
C5) 1258-03-042; 1258-03-043
WORK ORDER 76180664 FINAL INVOICE

DESCRIPTION QTy UNIT COST SUBTOTAL TOTAL

WIRE, #4 COPPER CLAD/COPPERWELD 5¢ LB s 370§ 184.78

WIRE,4/0 AAAC 754 LB E 146 $ 1,097,27

WIRE,£/0 AAAC -57 1B $ 055 $ (31.29)

WIRE,4/0 ACSR,PENGUIN,0.563"DIA 110 LB $ 157 § 172.57

WIRE,4/0 ACSR, PENGUIN,0.563"DIA 2 LB $ 03l $ (6.89)

WIRE,600MCM AAC, MEADCWSWEET,0.891" DA 5641 LB $ 140§ 7,922.86 =;

WIRE, 600MCM AAC,MEADOWSWEET,0.891"DIA a1 LB $ 0.55 {170.71)

WIRE, 755 KCM ACSR, DRAKE, 1.108"DIA, 1100 LB 3 138 § 1,516.66

WIRE, 795 KCM ACSR, DRAKE, 1.108"DIA. 181 I $ ca1 $ (56.65)

WIRE,CONDUCTOR,1/0 AL POLY, 7-STRAND 4 LB $ 164 § 6.56

WIRE,GUY, GALY STEEL3/8"7 STRAND 700 FT $ c29 $ 200.81

TOTAL MATERIALS $ 4682735 i

STORES EXPENSE $ 2222345 ;

AFUDC 8 1,429.30 }

CONTRACTOR EXPENSE - LABOR §  114,114.03 j

LAND and FIELD SERVICES EXPENSE $ 3,002.55

CONSTRUCTION OVERHEAD $ 29,594.09 :
WORK ORDER 76180664 FINAL INVOICE-ACTUAL COST $ 217,190.47 \;

i
i

* Materials indicated with asterisk {*} are “Buy Amerlca” compliant

Work Crder 76180664 Final lnvaice
Sheet 2 of2



